KBPC
1502
KBPC
1504
KBPC
1506
KBPC
1508
KBPC
1510
UNITS
Maximum recurrent peak reverse voltage VRRM 200 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum RMS voltage VRMS 140 280 420 560 700 V
Maximum DC blocking voltage VDC 200 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum average forw ard
 Output current      @TA=25
Peak forw ard surge current
 8.3ms single half-sine-w ave
 superimposed on rated load
Maximum instantaneous forw ard voltage
       @ 7.5  A VF V
Maximum reverse current            @TA=25 A
 at rated DC blocking  voltage     @TA=100 mA
Operating junction temperature range TJ
Storage temperature range TSTG - 55 ---- + 150
- 55 ---- + 125
IR
A
100
7035
50
IFSM
A
10.0
IF(AV) 15.0
KBPC
15005
KBPC
1501
50 100
1.1
1.0
300.0
FEATURES
0
M
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
@ 25°C Ambient Temperature (unless otherwise noted)Single phase,half wave,60 Hz,resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load,derate by 20%.
KBPC15005~KBPC1510
KBPC SILICON BRIDGE RECTIFIERV
REVERSE VOLTAGE : 50 --- 1000V    CURRENT: 15.0A
a
a
1
2
0.
48
(1
2.
2)
0.
45
(1
1.
4)
1.
15
(2
9.
1)
1.
10
(2
8.
1)
0.
75
(1
9)
0.
67
(1
7)
0.
68
（
1
7.
3）
0.
60
（
1
5.
3）
0.25(6.4)× 0.03(0.8)0.60(15.3)
0.52(13.3)
φ 5.9 TYP.
Parameter
1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
.01
TJ=25
Pulse Width
=300uS
0.6 0.8 2.0
1.0
0.1
10
100
TJ=25
Tc=100
.01
0.1
1.0
10
0 20 40 8060 100 140120
100401041
100
150
200
250
300
50
0
   TJ=125
8.3 ms Single Half
   Sine - Wave
PE
AK
 F
O
R
W
AR
D
 S
U
R
G
E
C
U
R
R
EN
T,
 A
M
PE
R
ES
AV
ER
AG
E
FO
R
W
AR
D
 O
U
TP
U
T
C
U
R
R
EN
T,
AM
PE
R
ES
    FIG.3 -- TYPICAL FORWARD CHARACTERISTIC    FIG.4 -- TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTIC
 INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE,  VOLTS
  NUMBER  OF  CYCLES AT 60HZ
℃
IN
ST
AN
TA
N
EO
U
S
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T,
AM
PE
R
ES
M
IC
R
O
 A
M
PE
R
ES
PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE
IN
ST
AN
TA
N
EO
U
S
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T,
0
5
0
15
Resistive or
Inductive Load
10
25 50 75 100 125
KBPC15005~KBPC1510
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES